Voice of the Visitor

Combines data from the Engaged Traveler Survey of DMO engaged travelers
(ETS) and the Travel Intent Survey (TIS) of general population leisure travelers
in 8 markets.




Travel Intent




Measuring Travel Intent

Awareness

INnterest

Consideration

Intent

Travel
Plans

For clarification on terminology, you can click here.

The number of people aware of a
destination (in the case of a state, we
can assume 100% awareness).

The number of people who are interested in a
destination or find it enticing in general.

The number of people who would consider
traveling to a destination.

The number of people who intend to travel (are
likely to visit in the future) to a destination and
stay overnight in paid accommodations.

The number of people who already have plans
to visit a destination and stay overnight in paid
accommodations.



Measuring Travel Intent

Awareness

100% are aware of Maryland (1,052/1,052)

Interest

62% find Maryland to be an enticing place to visit (649/1,052)

Consideration

400/ would consider traveling to MD for leisure at
0 some point in the future (421/1,052)

Intent
o) are likely to visit MD for leisure and stay
27 /o overnight within the next 2 years (289/1,052)
Travel
Plans

200/ have plans to visit MD for leisure and stay
(o) overnight within the next 2 years (207/1,052)

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers)
For clarification on terminology, you can click here.



Awareness

Enticement Score

Consideration
*62% of TIS respondents find Maryland to be an enticing place to visit. T

* New Yorkers, Millennials, parents with kids, and African-Americans find it more enticing. Travel
* Ohio markets (Cincinnati and Cleveland), those without kids, and Boomers find it less enticing.

* Note: scale is 1 (Not enticing) to 5 (It is at the top of my list)
Score

Baltimore 37

Average Score: 3.6 Pittsburgh 35

60% Philadelphia 37

Washington DC 3.6

o 51% Market g

50% Columbus 3.4
Cleveland 34 v
40% New York 37 a
Cincinnati 33v
30% 26% DOES have kids under 18 at home 38a
Children at home | poes NOT have kids under 18 at 24

20% home ’
Boomers 34 v

10% 8% _N% Generations Gen X 35
4% Millennials 38a

0% [ Caucasian/white 35
Not enticing  Not very Neutral Enticing Itis at the African-American/Black 39a

at all enticing top of my list Asian 34

Ethnicit
for p[af:es to Y Hispanic/Latinx 37
visit.
Prefer not to answer 4.0
Other 34

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, all)
Q: To you, how enticing is Maryland as a place to visit for an overnight leisure trip? Please rate on a 5-point scale where 1= Not enticing at alland 5 = It 5
is at the top of my list for places to visit.



Awareness

Past State Travel & Consideration [r—

Have visited Woulfi = 9nsider nent
visiting Trave

Delaware 24% v 32% v
District of Columbia 38% 36% v « 44% of respondents have visited
Florida 70% a 69% a Maryland for leisure in the past, and
Maine 53% v 45% 40% would consider visiting in the
Massachusetts 30% v 42% future.
Maryland 44% a 40%
New Jersey 42% 37% v
New York 62% a 54% a
North Carolina 42% 51% a
Pennsylvania 55% a 44%
South Carolina 40% 50% a
Virginia 45% a 50% a
None of the above 1% v 0% v

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, all)

Q: For the following list, please indicate in the first column 1) if you have ever traveled for leisure in that state and 2) whether you would ever consider traveling there for leisure

in the future.

6
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Differences in Past Visitation (to MD)

. Baltimore, D.C., and Philadelphia
Non-visit Past visit . .
| Nonwisitor __Pastuvisitor residents were most likely to have

Baltimore 9% v 21% a

traveled in Maryland for leisure in

Pittsburgh 13% 16%
Philadelphia 1% v 18% a the past.

Market Washington DC M% v 19% a
Columbus 13% a 5% v « Boomers, non-Maryland
Cleveland 12% a 6% v residents, and visitors who do
New York 17% a 1% v NOT have kids at home are LESS
Cincinnati 13% 4 5% v likely to have traveled in MD for
Boomers 32% v 39% a Ieisu re.

Generations Gen X 30% 34%
Millennials 38% a 27% v

Resident Status Non-resident 86% a 66% v
MD Resident 14% v 34% a

DOES have kids

9 0
. under 18 at home 48% & 34% v
Children at home o NOT h i
oes ave Kkids . .
under 18 at home S2% v 66% a
Column Sample Size 593 459

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, all)

Q: For the following list, please indicate in the first column 1) if you have ever traveled for leisure in that state and 2) whether you would ever consider 7
traveling there for leisure in the future.



Consideration

Travel
Plans

Likelihood to visit overnight for leisure within 2 years

+TIS respondents were more
likely to visit Maryland than

Not likel | may or may Likel Virginia, D.C., and Delaware.
y not visit y

+They were less likely to visit
Maryland than New York and

New York Pennsylvania.

Pennsylvania
Maryland
Virginia
District of

Columbia

Delaware

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers) 8
Q: For each of the states listed below that you would consider for a leisure trip, how likely is it that you would visit that state and stay overnight within the next two years? .



Awareness

Differences in Intent to Visit ierest

w Consideration
Future Intent to Visit

Not likely Likely to
visit MD visit MD Pians

Baltimore 55% v 45% a . .
_ ’ ’ .Baltimore and D.C. residents are most
Pittsburgh 71% 29% . . .
Philadelphia 69% 1% likely to travel to MD for leisure in the
Washington DC 63% v 37% a future.
Market
Columbus 81% a 19% v
Clevelan SRS o LR -MD residents are more likely than
N York 81% 19% . .
e et ‘ ' non-residents to travel in Maryland for
Cincinnati 83% a 17% v lei
Boomers 75% 25% eisure.
Generations Gen X 71% 29%
Millennials 72% 28% - 45% of Baltimore travelers intend to
Resident Non-resident 77% a 23% v travel in Maryland within 2 years
Status i
MD Resident 2Tk 3% 4 compared to 25% on average for the 7
DOES have kids under 18 at 73% 7% i
Childrenat  home ° ° other target markets combined.
home Does NOT have kids under 18 at 729 8%
home
Column Sample Size 763 289
Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, who would consider MD for a future leisure trip) 9

Q: For each of the states listed below that you would consider for a leisure trip, how likely is it that you would visit that state and stay overnight within the next two vears?



Deterrents for Future Visitation

| am hesitant to travel anywhere right now in 379%
light of the COVID-19 pandemic. .
| don’t know enough about Maryland. 17%
Personal financial reasons. 15%

Maryland does not offer what | need in a

travel expernence. 13%

There is not enough to do in Maryland. 13%
Maryland is not exciting. 13%
Not enough personal vacation time. 11%
Maryland is too far from home. 8%
| don’t feel that Maryland is safe. 6%
Maryland is too difficult to get to. 4%
Other 14%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those not likely to visit Maryland)

Q: What is deterring you from considering a Maryland overnight leisure trip? Select all that apply. .

* If a traveler will consider Maryland for a future
leisure trip but is unlikely to take an
overnight Maryland leisure trip in the next 2
years, it is usually because they are hesitant to
travel anywhere right now in light of COVID-19.

* Other reasons are not knowing enough about
Marvland or personal financial reasons.

* Around 13% of those not likely to visit have
reported each of the following, respectively:
* Maryland does not offer what they need in a
travel experience.
*There is not enough to do in Maryland.
*They don't think Maryland is exciting.

10



Growth Opportunities

Demographics e et Column % Bl *13% of respondents said they didn't
Gen X 36% a| | Florida 68% Seafood/Crabs 68% know enough about Maryland,
Generations Boomers 35% North Carolina 48% Chesapeake Bay 51% Maryland does not offer what they
Millennials 30% South Carolina 46% Beaches 36% v need or there isn't enoth to do.
Pittsburgh 15% New York 43% Waterfront towns 29% v These respondents m Ig ht benefit
Columbus 15% a Maine 37% History & heritage 28% v from an educational initiative.
Philadelphia 15% Virginia 34% v Qutdoor recreation 20% v ° Th ese respondents are White a nd
Cleveland 14% Pennsylvania 34% Professional sports 19% Gen X; they are not t}/plca”y paSt
Market .. .
Cincinnati 14% Massachusetts 33% Water activities 19% v visitors to MD, and more likely to
New York 13% District of Columbia| 26% Varied landscapes 18% v be from Pen nSy|Va nia or Ohio.
Washington DC 8% v| | New Jersey 26% Affordable 7%y  *They are more likely to travel to
Baltimore 6% v Delaware 16% v| | Great food/culinary scene 13% v FIorida, North Carolina or South
Caucasian/white 77% Maryland 15% Mountains 2% v Carolina than Mary|and or
Asian 2% None of the above 0% Easy to get around 1% v Delaware.
Eehnieity Aftican-America 8% v Arts & culture n%y|  *They are much less likely to
Hispanic/Latin % TV shows/film 9% associate Maryland with beaches
Non past visitor —n There is a lot to see and do 9% v and waterfront towns.
Visitor Status bt vicitor — Unique experiences 9% v
Great healthcare 7%
Farms and agriculture 6% v

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those not likely to visit Maryland)

Q: What is deterring you from considering a Maryland overnight leisure trip? Select all that apply. SUBSET: those who answered | don’t know enough, Tl
there is not enough to do, or Maryland does not offer what | need.



Increasing consideration

Availability of package deals and discounts |
for hotels and attractions.

Recommendations from friends and family ‘

Seeing that they had lower COVID-19
positive case numbers

Seeing positive ratings and reviews

Seeing that they had higher vaccination
rates

Seeing that they offered something in my
specific area of interest

Other

Qo\o °g\o \Qo\e ’6\0 (]90\0 q?g\o’bs\c {gg\a b9(;\0 b?g\o

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those who are not likely to visit MD)

MD aspects that would motivate travel if they
knew more about it

Local seafood

Walkable, waterfront towns :

Abundant coastline, beaches, and wide range..‘
Museums and historical sites

Unique scenic drives ‘

A variety of outdoor activities |

Unique cultural history and heritage

Local breweries, distilleries and/or wineries

A diverse culinary scene ‘

Music festivals

Fun theme parks and family-friendly activities
One-of-akind shopping experiences ‘

Access to professional sports |

Other

L%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Q: What would make you more likely to consider making a Maryland overnight leisure trip? Select all that apply.
Q: Which of the following aspects of Maryland, if you knew more about it, might motivate you to consider choosing Maryland for an overnight leisure trip? Select all that 12

apply.



Respondent
Perceptions




Perceptions of Maryland Overall

ey 5 o TETR e T * When given a list, they tended to
e WG Al L1 L Y mownaits associate Maryland with seafood crabs
Fordro SO bmfﬁngOd =i i (73%), Chesapeake Bay (57%), and
R beautg}fﬁ%{k i ‘:;f i beaches (46%).

AeAOME | Ll chesa eake
ba |_t b ref‘;@ Seafood/Crabs — o T 73%
G small Re=erioles Chesapeake Bay - 57%
*Unaided, TIS respondents tended to 2\ L Beaches ' 46%
describe Maryland in terms of water Waterfront towns —— 39
: History & heritage 38%
destinations and associations: Outdoor recreation T 33%

H Great food/culinary scene ' T 29%
*Balti mor_e A Affordable [ T129%
*Ocean City H 7 Water activities o 28%

; oI e £ Varied landscapes D T 26%
*Anna pOl 'S ‘ g Easy to get around 26%
« Crabs/crab cakes/seafood = Professional sports === 24%
«Ocean unique - There is a lot to see and do ™" T T 24%
. Unique experiences T 20%
*Mountains ) Mountains T 20%
«Beaches Arts & culture 20%
Farms and agriculture 12%

*Fun Great healthcare 1 11%
s History/historical TV shows/fiim 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, all)

Q: Today we will be talking specifically about the state of Maryland. Please share 3 words or phrases that first come to mind when you think of the state
of Maryland overall. 14

Q: Which of the following come to mind when you think of the state of Maryland overall? Please select all that apply.



Seafood/Crabs
Chesapeake Bay
Beaches

Waterfront towns

History & heritage
Outdoor recreation

Great food/culinary scene
Affordable

Water activities

Varied landscapes

Easy to get around
Professional sports
There is a lot to see and do
Unique experiences
Mountains

Arts & culture

Farms and agriculture
Great healthcare

TV shows/film

N & &

&
%,
%
%,

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, all)

Q: Which of the following come to mind when you think of the state of Maryland overall? Please select all that apply.

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

In our survey, we asked respondents to select
from a given list of attributes any/all the things
that come to mind when they think of the state
of Maryland. The graph here represents the level
of perception or association of the attribute per
market surveyed. The darker the color means
the stronger the perception or association.

« ALL markets chose seafood/crabs as the
first thing that comes to mind when they
think of Maryland.

* Baltimore residents used more terms
overall to describe Maryland.

* Pittsburgh residents are more likely to say
Chesapeake Bay, beaches and outdoor
recreation.

* Philadelphia residents are more likely to
say Great food/culinary scene.

* D.C. residents are more likely to say history
and heritage, easy to get around, and
mountains.

* New Yorkers are more likely to say

affordable.
15 ‘



Differences in Overall Maryland Perceptions

Visitor Status Resident Status Generations Children at home * Non-visitors a nd
. e Non-residents chose
o o . q Boomers Gen X Millennials D.OES ave | have kids
Non-visitor | Past visitor INon-resident|MD Resident kids under fewer words overall to
(58-78) (43-57) (28-42) 18 at home | Under18at
home describe Maryland.
Seafood/Crabs 66% v 81% a 70% v 83% a 83% a T4% 61% v 62% v 81% a * Millennials are more
0, {o) 0, 0, 0, 0 0 0 0 . .
Chesapeake Bay 49% v 68% a 52% v 76% a 72% a 56% 43% v 43% v 68% a Ilkely to say MD is
Beaches 40% v 54% a 43% v 57% a 52% a 41% v 45% 40% v 51% a
affordable and has
Waterfront towns 32% v 48% a 36% v 48% a 47% a 37% 33% v 31% v 45% a . .
unigue experiences.
History & heritage 31% v 47% a 35% v 47% a 49% a 37% 28% v 28% v 45% a q p .
Outdoor recreation 28% v 38% 4 29% v 44% a 34% 30% 34% 33% 32% * Non-visitors
Great food/culinary scene 25% v 36% a 28% v 35% a 30% 26% 32% 29% 30% (eS pecia | Iy
Affordable 23% v 36% a 29% 28% 29% 23% v 34% a 29% 28% Millennials and
Water activities 23% v 34% a 25% v 38% a 29% 27% 27% 29% 27% those with kids)
Varied landscapes 24% v 29% a 20% v 46% a 30% a 23% 25% 26% 26% are more Ilkely
Easy to get around 19% v 34% a 24% v 33% a 27% 23% 28% 27% 25% .
to associate MD
Professional sports 20% v 28% a 19% v 39% a 25% 26% 20% 21% 26% ith
There is a lot to see and do 18% v 31% a 21% v 32% a 28% a 18% v 24% 21% 25% wit
Unique experiences 20% 21% 19% 23% 17% 20% 24% a 27% a 15% v shows/film.
Mountains 18% v 23% a 15% v 38% a 24% a 16% v 20% 20% 20%
Arts & culture 18% v 23% a 18% v 26% a 17% 21% 22% 25% a 17% v
Farms and agriculture 8% v 17% a 6% v 34% a 17% a 1% 9% v 10% v 14% a
Great healthcare 9% 12% 7% v 25% a 10% 9% 13% a 13% a 9% v
TV shows/film 12% a 6% v 9% 1% 2% v 9% 17% a 16% a 5% v

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, all)
Q: Which of the following come to mind when you think of the state of Maryland overall? Please select all that apply. 16 /\/\



Visitor Behaviors:
Past & Future




35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%

0%

Past Visitation to Maryland (TIS)

* 44% of respondents have traveled for leisure in Maryland in the past.
*Maryland residents have made more overnight leisure trips than those that live
out of state--nearly a third have made 10 or more trips.

* Half of out of state residents have made 1-2 overnight leisure trips to Maryland.
*Visitors were most likely to visit the Central Region (54%), the Lower Eastern Shore
(49%) and the Capital Region (48%).

# of past overnight leisure trips to MD

31%

25%
90‘
0 1 3 4 5-9

"Ito MD from out of state  [llin MD by residents

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, past MD visitors)

Q: For the following list, please indicate if you have ever traveled for leisure in that state.

10 or more

Central |

Lower Eastern Shore |

Regions visited

Capital |
Western [ li 34%
Midshore | | 24%
Southern | 18%
Upper Eastern Shore | | 18%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Q: You mentioned you had traveled to Maryland for leisure in the past. How many times have you visited Maryland in the past where you stayed overnight in paid accommodations?
Q: In the map below, the state is divided into seven (7) major regions. Please click on the regions you have visited in the past, turning each green. Select all that apply.

54%
49%
48%
50% 60%

18



Statewide Past Visitors (DMO Engaged Audience)
Quernight stay?

Net promoter score Avg# of past trips 14%

Avg # of nights stayed

23.8

0
(% Promoters - % Detractors)

Yes

Month of most recent visit Lodging for most recent vist

16% 15% 140 Hotel r o 47%
14% 13% T Friend/family home | | 22%
12% ‘ 1% e Airbnb, vrbo, or similar F::I: 15%
10% 10% | 10% Motel [ —— 1B%
8% 8% —L - — L i Vacation home rental | : 119%
6% Tf%_j\ % —f }— - —f%— Bed and Breakfast (W W 9%
4% % r \ I | ‘ | ’ Resort 6%
20 1 ! ! 2% Cabin, lodge or cottage [ 1 6%
0% I | ‘ ‘ \ | l | ‘ —| Campground . 5%
Other [ 2%

o A Y
e’k/e br, 4"9/'% 40/7/ 4"9.1' "’7 K 4"9{, GD/Q C’obe O,
ey, "'oe b, ;
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Source: Engaged Traveler Survey (travelers responding via DMO), weighted by 2019 visitor volume 19 [\/\



Statewide Past Visitors (DMO Engaged Audience)

They came for the purpose of:

{ ] I 1 1
Visit friends and/or family . : | 17%
Couples getaway | | 13%
\

Family vacation | | | 10%
Outdoor recreation ' 8%

I
Wedding, reunion, or other family event 8%

- e
Shopping - | 5%
Festival or event | 5%

L

Passing through as part of a longer trip 5%

][
Visit an attraction | 5%

I
Professional or college sports | | 4%
Multi-generational family trip 4%

|
Medical treatment 4%

1
Youth sports (including tournaments) ' 2%

]
Casino/gambling 2%
Other [ ‘ x 9%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%

They traveled with:

Partner/spouse I

| 55%

Friends \
Adult children

Children under 18 I
Other family members |
Parents/In-laws T 9%
Colleagues [
Other 8%

0% 10%

Avg party size

3.3

Source: Engaged Traveler Survey (travelers responding via DMO), weighted by 2019 visitor volume

20%

30% 40% 50% 60%

Avg per trip spending

20



Trip Spend Patterns, Past Travel

Generations

Most recent
trip spending

Primary trip purpose

GenZz $1,564 a
Millennials $1,561 a
Gen X $1,047

Boomers $744 v

Lodging

Most
recent trip
spending

Vacation home rental $2,335 4
Resort $2,016 a
Airpnb, vrbo, or $1958 a
similar

b osaeo [ om0,
Bed and Breakfast $1,924 a
Campground $1,355
Friend/family home $1,080 v
Hotel $1,046 v
Other $1,377

Source: Engaged Traveler Survey (travelers responding via DMO), weighted by 2019 visitor volume

Most recent
trip
spending

Multi-generational family trip $2,244 a
Family vacation $2,075 a
Medical treatment $1,425
Casino/gambling $1,362
Professional or college sports $1,360
Youth sports (including tournaments) $1,335
Wedding, reunion, or other family event $1,264
Outdoor recreation $1,234
Shopping $1,167
Couples getaway $1,127
Passing through as part of a longer trip $1,089
Festival or event $847 v
Visit friends and/or family $717 v
Visit an attraction $575 v
Other $686 v
NET $1173

Highest spending visitors
per trip include:
» Millennials and Gen
Zs
 Multigenerational
families trip and
family vacationers
« Those renting a
home or staying in
a resort.

21



Net Promoter Score Patterns, Past Travel

Primary Trip Purpose NPS Score

Generations NPS Score
Visit an attraction 539a
Boomers 452 4| | Family vacation 5224
Gen X 415 a| | Festival or event 479 a
Millennials 1.8 v| | Couples getaway 378
Gen Z -42.5 v| | Visit friends and/or family 193
NET 23.6 Passing through as part of a longer trip 15.0
Outdoor recreation 14.3
Lodging Wedding, reunion, or other family event 12.7
Hotel 417 a| | Casino/gambling 106
Friend/family home 12.2 v| | Shopping 98
Airbnb, vrbo, or similar 95 v| | Professional or college sports -1.5
Campground 38 Multi-generational family trip -25
Vacation home rental -7.2 v| | Youth sports (including tournaments) -11.8
Resort -10.5 v/ | Medical treatment -40.1 v
Bed and Breakfast 179 v | NET 245
Cabin, lodge or cottage =372 v

Source: Engaged Traveler Survey (travelers responding via DMO), weighted by 2019 visitor volume

Those most likely to recommend
visiting Maryland to others
include:
« Boomers and Gen Xers
« Those staying in a hotel
 Those visiting an attraction,
on a family vacation, or
coming for a festival or
event

22



Correlating Spending and Net Promoter Score

0 *+ Spending and NPS scores have a
. . H B B = = . NEGATIVE correlation — for the
. most part, the less travelers spend
B = = 5 - = . per trip the more likely they are to

g recommend traveling to MD to
5 B B B = B = = others.
1
g H B = m n b . : » This suggests that affordability is
E i an important aspect of
§ [ | | n i . satisfaction, despite the fact that it
2 was not a primary descriptor of

the state of Maryland overall.

0 1 2 3 4 5% x1,000
Spending, Most Recent Trip

Source: Engaged Traveler Survey (travelers responding via DMO), weighted by 2019 visitor volume
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Awareness

Future Travel: Plans

Interest

Consideration

Travel
Plans

Intent to Travel to MD

Men

Woman

Millennials

Gen X Boomers n=
Yes, within the next year 75% a 54% v 75% a 70% 43% v 182
Yes, within the next 2 years 7% 10% 9% 6% N% 25
Likely to No plans currently 18% v 36% a 16% v 24% 46% a 82
visit

MD,27%

« 27% of respondents are likely to visit Maryland for leisure
in the future.
28% of those have no current plans; 72% DO have plans.
* 63% of those with plans will visit within the next year.
* Millennials are most likely to have already planned travel;
Boomers are least likely.
* Men are more likely than women to have already made
plans.

Not likely
to visit U

MD,73%

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers)

Q: You mentioned you would be likely to travel in Maryland for leisure in the future. Do you currently have plans to travel in Maryland and stay
overnight? (Survey conducted Oct 2021) 24



Future Travel: Information Sources

Information Sources

Prior knowledge

Friends/family recommendations

Trip review sites (e.g., Tripadvisor, Yelp, Google, etc.) ——Zﬁk‘—

Internet search

Social media

Travel deal sites

Visitor guides/brochures

State tourism website (Visitmaryland.org)
Newspaper/magazine story

State welcome center

Travel blog

Destination Maryland Magazine
Conference/meeting/office/event provided
Other

None of these

* 60%
; 44%

= 33% |

:m_]j 22%

—129(:'

1 21%

w‘l%
——

1

— 70
i 1%

13%

A 11%
. 4% |

1%

1 1%
10%
7%
8%
5%

4%

2%
! 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%

[ With Plans (n=207) [l Without Plans (n=82)

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those likely to travel to MD)
Q: Which sources have influenced you in terms of inspiration, planning, research and/or preparing for a leisure trip to Maryland? Select all that apply. 25

70%

Awareness
Interest

Consideration

Travel
Plans

Those likely to visit Maryland
first use prior knowledge
and recommendations. This
is especially true for those
with no current plans.

Those who DO have current
plans to travel to Maryland
are more likely to use trip
review sites, social media,
travel deal sites,
newspaper/magazine
stories, state welcome
centers, travel blogs and
Destination Maryland
Magazine.



Awareness

Future Travel: Destinations terest

Consideration

Regions Travel Intent by Destination o 4
Ocean City 3 50% Tighman IS1and e 59, el
Baltimore City  i———® 90 o 5 Plans
Central 47% An"aPC'"Z B0 262;6 St Mers Gy gﬁ
0 o N
_ 46% Assateague Island sl 199 Sharpsburg * 11%
Six Flags America s 9410% Joint Base Andrews gy 15, 3%
42% Rockville s 5R% Frostbur o
0 — %
e e O Y 507% TR —— %
Chesapeake Beach  mmle® 14% Denton s 39
339 Kent Island ™ 5950 Bel Al s 392
Capital i %
P I 30% Colintia WA Aberdeen g, 3%
College Park 4%, )
Cambridge/Harriet Tubman.. o 8% St. Michaels i — 112
Southern 17% Bethesda e &0 Prince Frederick g 02%

- 18% Towson §4956%
DeepCfE@k L 25%
14% Arundel Mills & 3§% LaPlata gy 402%

Midshore .
B 15% Westminster i 194% Havre de Grace 2% 19
Solomons w % e
o Silver Spring st %52, Easton g 402%
Upper Eastern Shore [ | Q‘J/oZA Salisbury - i 43 Cumberiand e — 13%

Owings Mils ;=1o4% Chestertown g 102%
Hagerstown w $b% ;

North East g 402 %

Westemn 12% . Frederick wa 4% Berlin e’ 4%

I 350 Ellicott City wa 4% Smith Island  e— 6%

Calvert Cliffs ' 3% Queenstown 1%
0, 0, 0, 0, - 0

0% 20% 40% 60% 0% 20% 40% o
Crisfield  p—— 5%
With Plans (n=207)  =Without Plans (n=82)
With Plans (n=207) = Without Plans (n=82) 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those likely to travel to MD) B B

) ] T . . ) With Plans (n=207) = Without Plans (n=82)
Q: (Without plans) If you were to plan an overnight trip in Maryland in the future, where would you potentially like to go? 26 M
Q: (With plans) Where do you plan to go on your upcoming overnight Maryland trip?



Future Travel: Activities

Local seafood
Beach
Shopping 8%
Sightseeing .
Historic site T —
Local culinary scene :
Visit friends and/or family “g
Visit a town e
Scenic drive o7ed |
Experience local culture S as%
National or state park S 35%
Watersports/water activities —— 175~ 215
Swimming [re—T T
Live music — ale
Brewery/winery/distillery —— 20
Museum : 33%
Hiking : ; 26%
Local festival = : 32%
Casino/Gambling ey, 15%
Personal celebration e TO% . 14%
Fishing or hunting - 2%
Biking — 0,
Guided tour e R 137,
Other - 1%
None of these ' |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

W Without Plans (n=82) [ With Plans (n=207)

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those likely to travel to MD)
Q: (Without plans) If you were to plan an overnight trip to Maryland in the future, what would you potentially like to do? Please select all that apply.
Q: (With Plans) On your upcoming Maryland trip, which of the following are you interested in doing or intending to do? Please select all that apply. 27

43%

46%

50%

52%

23

60%

Awareness

Interest

Consideration

Travel
Plans

*Those who have made travel
plans to Maryland were more
likely to say they planned to do
watersports, swimming,
gambling, personal celebration,
and fishing or hunting.

* With only a vague idea of things
they might be interested in, those
without current plans made more
choices in general.

* Activities of particular
interest included sightseeing,
scenic drives, historic sites,
and visiting a town.



Primary Purpose

Family vacation

Visit friends and/or family
Couples getaway

Outdoor recreation
Multi-generational family trip

Passing through as part of a longer trip

Shopping to get away,
Other conference,
Visit an attraction Patuxent River, Naval Museum, Ram’s Head Ielstcj)roea C];czlsssﬁ”p'
Wedding, reunion, or ofher famiy event Annapolis, Beach, Baltimore, Inner Harbor, hu r;ting

Casino/gambling

Festival or event

Youth sports (including tournaments)
Medical treatment

Professional or college sports

1%
1%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

Festival/ Event Drivers

Civil War, Elvis, BBQ and Bourbon, Wine Fest

Attraction Drivers

University of Maryland, Chesapeake Bay,

Baltimore Aquarium, MGM

Awareness
Interest

Consideration

Intent

Concert at
Merriweather
Post Pavilion,

live
entertainment,

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those likely to travel to MD with plans)
Q: What is the primary reason for your upcoming Maryland overnight trip? Please choose the one reason that best matches your plans from the list below. 28




Intent
.
Timeline for Travel T
4% - S -
Lodging
12%
: 69%
10% bo, or similar peer-to-peer lodging I 22%
sidence of friend or family member I 21 %
8% home rental e 18%
3reakfast . 12%
_ 1%
8% ige or cottage 6%
6%
4% and W 4%
cation (bareboat or captained charters) I 3%
2% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
1% 1% 1%
o |

Snarter o g ey e e gl M e g ea ey Mg g e M g e e

Source: Travel Intent Survey (random leisure travelers, those likely to travel to MD with plans)
Q: When are you planning to travel on your upcoming overnight Maryland trip? (It's ok if you pick a tentative date. Just let us know what you're

thinking.) 29
Q: On your upcoming Maryland overnight trip, where would you like to stay/plan to stay? Please select all the lodging types you are considering.
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